## SSR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, SILVASSA

Empower Yourself @ IMR

NAAC Accreditation with Grade "B+"

Sayli-Silvassa Road, Silvassa – 396230, UT of DNH & DD Approved by AICTE & Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune Phone: 0260 2681114, director@ssrimr.edu.in, www.ssrimr.edu.in

## SSR IMR 2<sup>nd</sup> Alumni Meet 2020

(Virtual Meet)

**27<sup>th</sup> September 2020** 

SSR IMR, Silvassa had organised its 2<sup>nd</sup> Alumni Meet (Virtual form) on 27th September, 2020. 1st Alumni meet was organised in the year 2018. SSR IMR Organises the Alumni meet every Alternate year and give the platform to the students to meet with IMR Alumni and Alumni Team



gets the opportunity to interact with the students & Institute. This ends up in a mutual gain. The base of Alumni is increasing year on year at IMR. It was good opportunity for the Alumni to guide the present students at IMR and also discuss some developmental aspects for the Institute. The Director of SSR IMR and President of the Alumni Association Dr. Praveena S. **Muley** expressed her good wishes to the Alumni attending the meet and invited all to join the Alumni Association & support the Institute. **CS Neelabh Kaushik**, Vice President of Alumni association hosted the session of Experience sharing by the Alumni Team. Existing Students presented different types of virtual games and entertained the Alumni. The entire e-session was good experience for all at the Alumni Meet.





## चेयरमैन मोहन डेलकर ने सभी एलुमनाई को दी शुभकामनाए

Media Coverage of the Alumni Meet

SSR IMR Family wishes all its Alumni a wonderful professional Career.